CAPITAL PROJECTS/ENGINEERING

CAPITAL
PROJECTS
ENGINEERING

MEMORANDUM

To: Mayor
City Council
Doug Faseler, City Manager

From: Jose (Joe) R. Ramos, Jr., P.E. City Engineer
Subject: S River Street & Utility Improvement Project
Skyblue Utilities, Inc.
Change Order #8, #9 and #10

Date: October 11, 2017

In an effort minimize disruption and to keep the project moving forward, field
adjustments were made to the South River Street project scope resulting in change
orders #8, #9 and #10.

A description of each change order is as follows:

Change Order #8 — $44,730.41
Correction of storm sewer and additional curb and gutter

Change Order #9 — $22,586.26
Installation of rock between back of curb and W. Klein and the
Walnut Branch Wastewater Treatment Plant fence

Change Order #10 — $ 3,743.74
Gate valves, sewer and water connections, additional manhole
and sanitary sewer video

Total $74,060.41

Construction is complete and the change orders will essentially close out the project.
Therefore, staff recommends approval of Change Orders #8, #9 and #10 for a total of
amount of $74,060.41 to Skyblue Utilities, Inc.,

Ce:  Rick Cortes
Susan Caddell
David Rabago
Michael Sharp
Matt Pekar

City of Seguin « 205 N. River Street « Seguin, Texas 78155 + (830) 379-3212




