
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NUMBERS 

EIGHT, NINE, AND TEN IN THE COMBINED AMOUNT OF $74,060.41 TO THE 

CONTRACT WITH SKYBLUE UTILITIES, INC. FOR THE SOUTH RIVER STREET 

UTILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS,  on February 16, 2016, the City Council awarded a $1,393,285.94  bid and contract to Skyblue 

Utilities, Inc. for the resurfacing of South River Street (the “Project”) and the installation of water and 

sewer lines; and 

WHEREAS, in order to minimize disruption to the residents filed adjustments were made to the Project; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Project is complete and the approval of these change orders will essentially close out the 

project; and 

WHEREAS, city staff, and TRC, its consulting engineer, recommend approval of the three change orders. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.   Change Orders 8,9 and 10 to the Skyblue Utilities, Inc. contract for the South River Street 

project in the combined amount of $74,060.41 is approved. 

SECTION 2.  The City Manager, Douglas G. Faseler, is authorized to execute the three change orders. 

SECTION 3.   This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 17th DAY OF OCTOBER 2017. 

  
 
       ___________________________ 
       DON KEIL 
       MAYOR 
ATTEST: 
 
 
___________________________ 
Naomi Manski 
City Secretary 


